

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 123 OF 2013

[Yashodabai w/o Krishna Pandhare and others vs The State of Maharashtra & ors.]

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or
directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.B.Kale, advocate for the petitioners

Shri V.D.Godbharle, A.G.P. for respondent no.1

.....

CORAM : S.S.SHINDE, J.

DATED : 25.07.2013

PER COURT :-

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.
- 2] Issue notice, confined to respondent nos. 2 and 3, returnable on 19.8.2013.
- 3] Humdast permitted.

(S.S.SHINDE, J.)

dbm/cp123.13