

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 123 OF 2013  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 88 OF 2011**

**[ Yashodabai w/o Krishna Pandhare & Ors. vs. The State of  
Mah. & Ors.]  
AND**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 267 OF 2013  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5933 OF 2011**

**[ Bapurao s/o Sugriv Ghule vs. The State of Mah. & Ors.]**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2013  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6073 OF 2011**

**[Bhimrao Dnyanoba Autade vs. The State of Mah. & Ors.]**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
	<p><b>CORAM : S.S. SHINDE, J. DATE : 7TH AUGUST, 2013</b></p> <p><b>PER COURT :</b></p> <p>. Ten (10) days time is granted to the parties to deposit Bhatta. In case steps</p>

are taken within ten days from today, contempt petitions to proceed further. In case no such steps are taken within stipulated period, after expiry of ten days period contempt petitions qua respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in all three contempt petitions shall stand dismissed without back reference to the Court.

**[S.S. SHINDE, J.]**