

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 123 OF 2013
IN
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 88 OF 2011

Yashodabai w/o Krishna Pandhare and others .. Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr A. B. Kale, Advocate for petitioner

Mr S. P. Tiwari, Asstt.Govt. Pleader for respondents

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 17th October, 2018

ORDER :

1. Learned Assistant Government Pleader states that some communication to acquiring body had been made and seeks time.
2. Stand over to 29-10-2018.

SUNIL P. DESHMUKH
JUDGE

pnd/-